

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6625/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2004 in CWP No. 4735/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 02/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted by this Court to serve the unserved respondents. However, petitioner has failed to serve them for more than three months.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

Concerned respondents, who have filed their Counter Affidavit are directed to serve the copy of the Counter Affidavit to all the Advocates who have filed their appearance on record, within two weeks.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG